
Hospital Service Service Contact Phone EmailAddress Service Assistant AsstEmail Address
CAPE BRETON Service Dr. Stephanie Langley 902-567-8088 dr.stephanie.langley@nshealth.ca Kathleen Williams kathleen.williams@nshealth.ca
FREDERICTON All Services
Annapolis Valley All Services Dr. Jennifer Gillis 902-679-2657 #3300 jegillis@dal.ca Monica Cumby monica.cumby@nshealth.ca

MONCTON All Services C.R. Gallant 506-870-2637 dr.christopher.gallant@horizonnb.ca Susan Gallant susan.gallant@horizonnb.ca
PEI All Services Dr. Padraig Casey 902-894-2537 pgcasey@ihis.org Verna McInnis vlmcinnis@ihis.org

Saint John All Services Dr. Eric Grant 506-648-6233 eng@nbnet.nb.ca Charlene Page charlene.page@horizonnb.ca
Southwest Nova All Services Dr. A. Hussein 902-742-3542 ext 1686 abirhussein@dal.ca Heather Blackler heather.blackler@nshealth.ca

North Nova All Services
VG Anesthesia Laura Harris Buffett 902-473-2325 anesthesiaresidency@dal.ca Allister Barton allister.barton@dal.ca
VG Diagnostic and Molecular Pathology Dr. Gillian Bethune 902-473-7512 gillian.bethune@nshealth.ca Julie Griffith pathres@dal.ca
HI Cardiology Dr. Andrew Moeller 902-473-7044 andrew.moeller@nshealth.ca Sharon Dunn sharon.dunn@nshealth.ca
HI Cardiology Interventional Diploma Dr. Osama Elkhateeb 902-473-4941 osama.elkhateeb@nshealth.ca Nancy Young nancy.young@nshealth.ca
HI Cardiac Surgery Dr. David Horne 902-473-5590 david.horne@iwk.nshealth.ca Lindsay Anderson lindsay.anderson@nshealth.ca

VG CCM/ICU Dr Sarah McMullen 902-473-4455 drsarahmcmullen@gmail.com Leigh Purcell leigh.purcell@nshealth.ca 1276 South Park Street, Rm 377.Bethune 
IW Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Adrienne McCarthy 902-470-8376 adrienne.mccarthy@iwk.nshealth.ca Adrienne McCarthy adrienne.mccarthy@iwk.nshealth.ca
VG Dermatology Dr. Ashley Sutherland 902-473-6450 ashley.sutherland@nshealth.ca Danielle Stone danielle.stone@nshealth.ca 
VG Diagnostic and Clinical Pathology Dr. Cheng Wang 902-473-7731 cheng.wang@nshealth.ca Victor Madeira pathres@dal.ca
HI Emergency Medicine (RCPS Residency Program) Dr. Laurel Murphy (902) 943-4260 laurelmurphy@gmail.com Lauren Duke RCPSEMProgram@nshealth.ca
HI Emergency Medicine (Off-Service Residency Dr. Neil Petrie (902) 470-7842 npetrie@dal.ca Leigh Thibideau leigh.thibideau@iwk.nshealth.ca

VG Endocrinology Dr. C.E. Yip 902-473-3712 churn-em.yip@nshealth.ca Julie Fraser juliel.fraser@nshealth.ca
AL Family Medicine-Halifax
HI Family Medicine Enhanced Skills in Emergency Dr. Ryan Henneberry (902) 943-3279 ryanhenneberry@dal.ca Jennifer Day ESEMProgram@nshealth.ca

VG Gastroenterology Dr. S. Williams 902-473-4585 stacey.williams@nshealth.ca Sarah Cooper sarah.cooper@nshealth.ca
VG General Internal Medciine Dr. A. Tran 902-473-2156 allen.tran@nshealth.ca Raelene Kucyk raelene.kucyk@nshealth.ca
VG General Medicine(MTU,IMCC, IMCU)
VM Geriatric Medicine
VM Geriatric Psychiatry Dr. Kathleen Singh 902-473-6285 kathleen.singh@nshealth.ca Petra Corkum petra.corkum@nshealth.ca
VG Gynecologic Oncology
IW Gynecologic Reproductive Endo Dr. Mike Ripley 902-470-6905 ripley.mike@gmail.com Michelle Pineau michelle.pineau@iwk.nshealth.ca
VG Hematolgy
VG Hematological Pathology Dr. Tish O'Reilly 902-473-2642 tish.oreilly@nshealth.ca Julie Griffith pathres@dal.ca
VG Infectious Diseases Dr. Ian Davis 902-473-8477 ian.davis@nshealth.ca Susan Brushett susan.brushett@nshealth.ca
IW Maternal Fetal Medicine Dr. Shifana Lalani 902-470-7491 shifana.lalani@iwk.nshealth.ca Michelle Pineau michelle.pineau@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Medical Genetics Dr. Sharan Goobie 902-470-2630 sharan.goobie@iwk.nshealth.ca Tanya Letourneau tanya.letourneau@iwk.nshealth.ca IWK Health Centre, 5050-5980 University Ave, 5th Floor., Halifax, NS  B3K 6R8
VG Medical Microbiology Dr. Ian Davis 902-473-8477 ian.davis@nshealth.ca Susan Brushett susan.brushett@nshealth.ca
CC Medical Oncology Dr. R. Macfarlane (902) 473-8317 robynj.macfarlane@nshealth.ca Amanda Collins amandad.collins@nshealth.ca
IW Neonatology/NICU Dr. C. David Simpson 902-470-3710 cdavid.simpson@iwk.nshealth.ca Wendy Mitchell wendy.mitchell@iwk.nshealth.ca
VG Nephrology Dr. Keigan More 902-473-1334 keigan.more@nshealth.ca Rod MacLaggan rodp.maclaggan@nshealth.ca
HI Neurology Drs. Stephanie Woodroffe, 

Heather Rigby
902-473-2130 stephanie.woodroffe@nshealth.ca  

heather.rigby@nshealth.ca
Ashley Doucette ashley.doucette@nshealth.ca Room 3835A, 3rd Fl Halifax Infirmary, 1796 Summer Street, Halifax, NS  B3H 3A7

HI Neurosurgery Dr. Gwynedd Pickett 902-473-1656 gwynedd.pickett@nshealth.ca Katharine Anderson katharine.anderson@nshealth.ca
HI Neuroradiology Karley Gilbert 902-470-8212 karleygilbert@dal.ca Karley Gilbert karleygilbert@dal.ca

VG Nuclear Medicine Melissa MacLeod 902-473-5453 melissa.macleod@dal.ca Melissa MacLeod melissa.macleod@dal.ca
IW Obstetrics & Gyne Mary Boudreau 902-470-6675 mary.boudreau@dal.ca Mary Boudreau mary.boudreau@dal.ca
VG Opthamology Dr. Mishari Dahrab 902-473-2517 mishari.dahrab@dal.ca Tomma MacDonald ophthed@dal.ca
HI Orthopedics Dr. Andrew Glennie 902-473-3707 andrew_glennie@hotmail.com Marlo Ferguson marlo.ferguson@nshealth.ca

VG Otolyngology Dr. G. Corsten 902-470-4391 gerard.corsten@iwk.nshealth.ca Brenda Oake brenda.oake@dal.ca 5820 University Ave, Rm 3053, 3rd Fl Dickson Bldg, Halifax, NS  B3H 1V7
VG Palliative Care Jo-Ann Clarke 902-473-4341 jo-ann.clarke@nshealth.ca Jo-Ann Clarke jo-ann.clarke@nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Anesthesia/Critical Care Jane Seviour 902-470-2870 jane.seviour@iwk.nshealth.ca Nicole Smith nicole.smith@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Cardiology Dr. Santokh Dhillon 902-470-8407 santokh.dhillon@iwk.nshealth.ca Laura Irving pedcard-dal@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Clinical Immunology & Allergy Dr. Mary McHenry 902-425-3927 jamiesonmary@gmail.com Sarah Keddy sarah.keddy@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Emerg Medicine Dr. Donna McCulloch 902-470-7842 donna.mcculloch@iwk.nshealth.ca Leigh Thibideau leigh.thibideau@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Gastroenterology
IW Pediatric Hematology Oncology Dr. B. Crooks 902-470-6404 bruce.crooks@dal.ca Jennifer Curran jennifer.curran@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric ICU
IW Pediatric Infectious Diseases Dr. J. Langley 902-470-8141 joanne.langley@dal.ca Kala Ede kelly.lefurgey@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Nephrology Dr. Philip Acott 902-470-8195 philip.acott@iwk.nshealth.ca Mary Young mary.young@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Neurology Dr. Paula Brna 902-470-8475 pbrna@dal.ca Nadine LeBlanc nadine.leblanc@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Orthopedics Dr. R. El-Hawary 902-470-7245 ron.el-hawary@iwk.nshealth.ca Karley Gilbert marlo.gerguson@nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Radiology Karley Gilbert 902-470-8218 karleygilbert@dal.ca Karley Gilbert karleygilbert@dal.ca
IW Pediatric Respirology Dr. Dimas Mateos dimas.mateos@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Rheumatology Dr. B.A. Lang 902-470-8827 bianca.lang@iwk.nshealth.ca Alicia Baldasso alicia.baldasso@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Surgery Dr. C. Blackmore 902-470-8113 christopher.blackmore@iwk.nshealth.ca Seneade Smith seneade.smith@iwk.nshealth.ca



IW Pediatrics Alicia MacDonald 902-470-8119 alicia.macdonald@iwk.nshealth.ca Alicia MacDonald alicia.macdonald@iwk.nshealth.ca
RC Physical Med & Rehab Dr. Monique MacFarlane 902-473-3232 monique.conrad@nshealth.ca Alysha Nelson alysha.nelson@nshealth.ca
HI Plastic Surgery Dr. Margie Wheelock 902-470-5082 margaret.wheelock@nshealth.ca Heather Munroe heather.munroe@nshealth.ca

AL Psychiatry Dr. Deborah Parker 902-473-7122 deborah.parker@nshealth.ca Petra Corkum petra.corkum@nshealth.ca
VG Radiology Melissa MacLeod melissa.macleod@dal.ca Melissa MacLeod melissa.macleod@dal.ca
VG Radiation Oncology Dr. L. Best 902-473-6096 lara.best@nshealth.ca Karen Watts karena.watts@nshealth.ca
HI Respriolgy Dr. S. Houston 902-473-4024 simon.houston@nshealth.ca Allysa Robinson allysa.robinson@nshealth.ca

RC Rheumatology Dr. Elana Murphy 902-473-3818 elana.murphy@nshealth.ca Kelly Watson rheumatologyeducation@nshealth.c
VG/HI General Surgery Dr. Lucy Helyer 902-473-2810 lucy.helyer@nshealth.ca Annabell Benton
DGH General Surgery Dr. John Murdoch

VG Urology Dr. Andrea Lantz Powers 902-473-5469 andrea.lantz@nshealth.ca Paula Snow paula.snow@nshealth.ca


